Daily Survey: Foreign Affairs
March 15 - 17, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1A. How to Describe Events — War
In your opinion, do the following words describe Russia’s recent actions in Ukraine?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 84% 86% 83% 73% 76% 90% 97% 89% 76% 73% 78%
No 16% 14% 17% 27% 24% 10% 3% 11% 24% 27% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (450) (531) (207) (162) (405) (207) (701) (126) (86) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 84% 89% 77% 93% 91% 93% 81% 93% 87% 84% 87% 82% 86%
No 16% 11% 23% % 9% % 19% % 13% 16% 13% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (336) (419) (226) (384) (304) (398) (264) (174) (187) (198) (384) (212)




Daily Survey: Foreign Affairs
March 15 - 17, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1B. How to Describe Events — Conflict
In your opinion, do the following words describe Russia’s recent actions in Ukraine?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 76% 73% 79% 76% 67% 78% 83% 78% 75% 66% 74%
No 24% 27% 21% 24% 33% 22% 17% 22% 25% 34% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (448) (530) (205) (161) (406) (206) (700) (125) (85) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 76% 80% 69% 85% 81% 80% 78% 80% 71% 73% 79% 75% 77%
No 24% 20% 31% 15% 19% 20% 22% 20% 29% 27% 21% 25% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (334) (417) (227) (381) (305) (397) (264) (174) (183) (198) (384) (213)




Daily Survey: Foreign Affairs
March 15 - 17, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1C. How to Describe Events — Invasion
In your opinion, do the following words describe Russia’s recent actions in Ukraine?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 84% 85% 84% 76% 70% 91% 99% 89% 74% 75% 80%
No 16% 15% 16% 24% 30% 9% 1% 11% 26% 25% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (448) (534) (205) (162) (406) (209) (703) (125) (87) (67)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 84% 88% 78% 93% 92% 94% 83% 92% 82% 82% 86% 83% 87%
No 16% 12% 22% % 8% 6% 17% 8% 18% 18% 14% 17% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (333) (420) (229) (384) (307) (397) (265) (174) (187) (199) (384) (212)




Daily Survey: Foreign Affairs
March 15 - 17, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1D. How to Describe Events — Crisis
In your opinion, do the following words describe Russia’s recent actions in Ukraine?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 82% 82% 82% 1% 67% 89% 97% 88% 67% 70% 78%
No 18% 18% 18% 29% 33% 11% 3% 12% 33% 30% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (447) (535) (204) (162) (408) (208) (702) (125) (87) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 82% 87% 76% 86% 88% 91% 80% 91% 80% 81% 83% 80% 84%
No 18% 13% 24% 14% 12% 9% 20% 9% 20% 19% 17% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (336) (420) (226) (384) (306) (398) (265) (175) (184) (199) (386) (213)




Daily Survey: Foreign Affairs
March 15 - 17, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1E. How to Describe Events — Special military operation
In your opinion, do the following words describe Russia’s recent actions in Ukraine?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 32% 36% 36% 38% 28% 37% 32% 32% 44% 40%
No 66% 68% 64% 64% 62% 72% 63% 68% 68% 56% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (447) (529) (207) (160) (404) (205) (697) (125) (86) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 30% 35% 39% 26% 41% 38% 35% 31% 27% 38% 33% 39%
No 66% 70% 65% 61% 74% 59% 62% 65% 69% 73% 62% 67% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (333) (416) (227) (380) (304) (398) (262) (174) (183) (197) (384) (212)




Daily Survey: Foreign Affairs
March 15 - 17, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1F. How to Describe Events — Genocide
In your opinion, do the following words describe Russia’s recent actions in Ukraine?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 56% 54% 59% 45% 42% 61% 77% 60% 51% 49% 44%
No 44% 46% 41% 55% 58% 39% 23% 40% 49% 51% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (449) (532) (206) (162) (405) (208) (702) (126) (85) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 56% 63% 48% 64% 65% 67% 57% 64% 49% 58% 54% 56% 59%
No 44% 37% 52% 36% 35% 33% 43% 36% 51% 42% 46% 44% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (335) (420) (226) (384) (306) (397) (265) (175) (183) (199) (385) (214)




Daily Survey: Foreign Affairs
March 15 - 17, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1G. How to Describe Events — Denazification
In your opinion, do the following words describe Russia’s recent actions in Ukraine?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 21% 18% 25% 24% 25% 18% 18% 20% 24% 27% 21%
No 79% 82% 75% 76% 75% 82% 82% 80% 76% 73% 79%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (967) (443) (524) (204) (159) (401) (203) (693) (124) (83) (67)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 21% 19% 20% 26% 17% 23% 25% 23% 14% 21% 24% 19% 21%
No 79% 81% 80% 74% 83% 77% 75% 77% 86% 79% 76% 81% 79%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (967) (329) (413) (225) (378) (301) (391) (260) (174) (179) (196) (381) (211)




Daily Survey: Foreign Affairs
March 15 - 17, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1H. How to Describe Events — Justified
In your opinion, do the following words describe Russia’s recent actions in Ukraine?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 8% 9% 8% 13% 16% 4% 2% % 11% 13% 13%
No 92% 91% 92% 87% 84% 96% 98% 93% 89% 87% 87%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (449) (528) (208) (161) (403) (205) (699) (125) (85) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 8% 8% 9% % 4% 9% 9% 8% 12% 8% % 8% 10%
No 92% 92% 91% 93% 96% 91% 91% 92% 88% 92% 93% 92% 90%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (331) (420) (226) (379) (305) (398) (263) (173) (186) (197) (382) (212)




Daily Survey: Foreign Affairs
March 15 - 17, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 15 - 17, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.307 to 5.016, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.546.

1000

=+ 3.5% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

62 questions not reported.

You



